The Tender documents can be obtained from office of the Manager (P&W),The O.M.D.C. Limited, 

P.O.-Thakurani, Via-Barbil, Dist.-Keonjhar (Odisha) on payment 

Cost of Tender Document Inclusive of GST (Non-Refundable) 

By hand (Cash or DD / By downloading-Demand Draft) By Post (Demand Draft) 

. 

Rs. 1416/- Rs. 1593/- 

Rupees One thousand four hundred sixteen only. Rupees one thousand five hundred ninety three only. 

In cash or in form of Demand Draft drawn on any Nationalised Bank favouring ‘The Orissa Minerals 

Development Company Limited’ and payable at Barbil.  

Alternatively, the tender documents can also be downloaded from Company’s website

[...]

downloaded tender document should be accompanied with Rs.1416/- demand draft drawn in 
favour of OMDC, payable at Barbil towards cost of tender document. Any courier service or 
postal delay, company should not be responsible.      

VII. The tenderer is required to deposit an amount of Rs.12,09,800/- (Rupees Twelve Lakh Nine 
thousand  eight hundred only) as Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) in form of Demand Draft drawn 
on any nationalised bank favouring ‘The Orissa Minerals Development Company Limited’, 
payable at Barbil, Dist-Keonjhar (Odisha). 

VIII. Declaration to the effect that the tenderer has carefully read all the terms & conditions of the

[...]

buses should on or after      
      01.01.2023. After taking LoI/ Agreement copy all Buses should be permit in respect of a contract  
      carriage see rule 46(I) (ii) of OMV Rules, 1993. 

13.  Earnest Money Deposit:- The tenderer is required to deposit an amount of Rs.12,09,800/- (Rupees 
Twelve Lakh Nine thousand Eight hundred ) only as Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) in form of Demand Draft 
in favour of “OMDC” payable at Barbil, failing which the Tender shall not be considered. There is no interest 
paid on EMD       

Earnest Money shall be refunded to the unsuccessful tenderer immediate after finalization of the